Date Loc Opponent Score Overall RecordTime Attend
08/18/2023 h Valdosta 28-17W 1-0 7:00 pm 10205
08/25/2023 h GlenOak 56-7 W 2-0 7:00 pm 6850
09/01/2023 h Mansfield Sr.  51-10W 3-0 7:00 pm 5979
09/08/2023 h Elkhart 55-0 W 4-0 7:00 pm 5862
09/15/2023 h St Edward 15-13wW 5-0 7:00 pm 10069
09/22/2023 h Middletown 41-7 W 6-0 7:00 pm 6280
09/29/2023 h St John's 28-7 W 7-0 7:00 pm 6049
10/06/2023 a Austintown-Fitch 42-7 W 8-0 7:09 pm 2517
10/13/2023 h Harding 48-14W 9-0 7:00 pm 5726
10/21/2023 a McKinley 35-0 W 10-0 2:00 pm 12012
10/27/2023 h Central Crossing 41-6 W 11-0 7:00 pm 2760
11/03/2023 h Westerville South 50-7 W 12-0 7:00 pm 2806
11/08/2023 n Lake 35-6 W 13-0 7:00 pm 4195
11/17/2023 n Green 31-6 W 14-0 7:00pm O
11/24/2023 a Anderson 55-7 W 15-0 7:05pm O
11/30/2023 h Hoban 7-2 W 16-0 7:07pm O

TEAM STATISTICS Mass OPP

SCORING 618 116

--Points Per Game 38.6 7.3

FIRST DOWNS 301 178

--Rushing 182 50

--Passing 84 80

--Penalty 35 48

NET RUSHING YARDAGE 3843 649

--Yards Gained Rushing 4078 1213

--Yards Lost Rushing 235 564

--Rushing Attempts 585 378

--Average Per Rush 6.6 1.7

--Average Per Game 240.2 40.6

--TDs Rushing 53 2

NET PASSING YARDAGE 2351 2031

--Att/Comp/Int 261/146/7392/178/14

--Average Per Pass 9.0 5.2

--Average Per Catch 16.1 11.4

--Average Per Game 146.9 126.9

--TDs Passing 28 13

TOTAL NET OFFENSE 6194 2680

--Total Plays 846 770

--Average Per Play 7.3 3.5

--Average Per Game 387.1 167.5

KICK RETURNS: NUMBER/YARDS  36/666 76/923

PUNTS RETURNS: NUMBER/YARDS 32/263 8/38

INTS RETURNS: NUMBER/YARDS  14/120 7/96

KICK RETURN AVERAGE 18.5 12.1

PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 8.2 4.8

INT RETURN AVERAGE 8.6 13.7

FUMBLES/LOST 18/11 25/10

PUNTS/YARDS 34/1106 90/3053

--Average Per Punt 32.5 33.9

--Net Punt Average 31.4 31.0

KICKOFFS/YARDS 104/4922 35/1548

--Average Per Kick 47.3 44.2

--Touchback 21 1

PENALTIES/YARDS 138/1302 124/1089



--Average Per Game
TIME OF POSSESSION/GAME
3RD DOWN CONVERSIONS
--3rd Down Pct.
4RD DOWN CONVERSIONS
--4th Down Pct.

SCORE BY QUARTERS

Massillon
Opponents

Rushing

Owens, DaOne
Gamble, Ja'Meir
Mitchell, Peytton
Lenix, Mylen
Pringle, Dorian
Cupp, Bishop
Slaughter, Jalen
Wiggins, Kyler
Wright Jr, Michael
Williams, Tra'Yon
Moore, Eli
Robinson, Shon
Williams, Jadyn
Carter, Jacques
Owens, Savior
Pringle, Daylan
TEAM,

Total
Passing

Owens, DaOne
Slaughter, Jalen
Moore, Eli
Patterson, Mandwell
Carter, Jacques
TEAM,

Total
Receiving
Toles, Braylyn
Carter, Jacques

Louis Jr, Emy
Wiggins, Kyler

Zimmerman, Deangelo

Gamble, Ja'Meir
Pringle, Daylan
Thigpen, Jadyce
Wells, Ricardo
Hogan II, Stephen
Lenix, Mylen
Owens, DaOne

81.4 68.1
24:19 23:40
67/148 40/185
45.3% 21.6%
18/35 14/37
51.4% 37.8%
1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
195 238 94 91 618
41 32 6 37 116
G Att Gain Lost Net Avg TD Long Avg/G
15 140 1377 75 1302 9.3 15 75 86.8
16 142 977 29 948 6.7 5 58 59.3
8 71 452 8 444 63 2 56 55.5
11 64 355 17 338 5.3 6 23 30.7
13 50 256 10 246 4.9 14 21 18.9
6 15 82 10 72 48 0 25 12.0
8 14 110 23 87 6.2 0 39 10.9
11 13 85 1 84 6.5 0 21 7.6
16 29 119 1 118 4.1 8 12 7.4
7 5 53 3 50 10.0 O 23 7.1
3 3 21 0 21 7.0 O 11 7.0
11 5 67 0 67 134 0 42 6.1
12 10 52 3 49 49 1 34 4.1
14 7 62 12 50 7.1 1 50 3.6
3 4 10 1 9 23 1 4 3.0
10 1 0 1 -1 -1.0 O 0 -0.1
16 12 0 41 -41 -34 O 0 -2.6
16 585 4078 235 3843 6.6 53 75 240.2
G Effic Att Cmp Int Pct Yds TD Long Avg/G
15 159.3 182 105 3 0.58 1566 18 60 104.4
8 188.7 60 34 4057 685 9 71 85.6
3 136.8 10 4 0040 76 1 34 25.3
2 71.7 7 3 0043 24 O 9 12.0
14 0.0 1 0 00.00 0 0 0 0.0
16 00 1 0 00.00 0 0 0 0.0
16 161.6 261 146 7 0.6 2351 28 71 146.9
G No. Yds Avg TD Long Avg/G
14 46 619 13.5 8 53 44.2
14 41 796 194 7 71 56.9
10 14 364 26.0 7 60 36.4
11 13 152 11.7 2 30 13.8
12 9 136 151 1 36 11.3
16 8 106 133 1 31 6.6
10 5 33 6.6 0 9 3.3
5 4 68 17.0 1 28 13.6
6 2 50 295 1 34 9.8
4 1 12 120 O 12 3.0
11 1 9 9.0 O 9 0.8
15 1 1 1.0 O 1 0.1



Mitchell, Peytton

Total

Field Goals

Keller, Vincent

Scoring

Owens, DaOne
Pringle, Dorian
Keller, Vincent
Louis Jr, Emy
Wright Jr, Michael
Toles, Braylyn
Carter, Jacques
Gamble, Ja'Meir
Lenix, Mylen
Herrera, Mateo
Wiggins, Kyler
Mitchell, Peytton

Zimmerman, Deangelo

Marshall, Adonis
McConnell, Vito
Hackenbracht, Tyler
Owens, Savior
Wells, Ricardo
Thigpen, Jadyce
Bond, Chase
Williams, Jadyn
TEAM,

Moore, Eli
Corsale, Gregory
Cupp, Bishop
Team,

Total
Interceptions

Hackenbracht, Tyler
McConnell, Vito
Marshall, Adonis
Bond, Chase
Wiggins, Kyler
Pringle, Daylan
Liebler, Zachary
Page, Ryan

Total
Punting

Owens, DaOne
Slaughter, Jalen
Pringle, Daylan

8

16 146 2351 16.1 28

1
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(0]
(0]

19 29 39 49 99

1/250% 0/0 0/1 1/1 0/0 0/0

FGs

0/0
0/0
1/2
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0

1/2

No.

5

PATs

71

0 -0.5

146.9

LgM/LgABIk

35/35 0

Kick Rush Rcv Pass DXP Saf Points

0/0
0/0
56/58
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
22/22
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
1/2
0/0
0/0

79/82

No.

Mo WWWw

[S=Y
N

Yds

177
35
34

1/1 0 0/0 0 O 92
0/t 0 0/0 0 O 84
0/0 0 0/0 0 O 59
0/0 0 0/0 0 O 54
1/1 0 0/0 0 O 50
0/0 0 0/0 0 O 48
0/0 0 0/0 0 O 48
0/0 0 0/0 0 O 36
0/0 0 0/0 0 O 36
0/0 0 0/0 0 O 22
0/0 0 0/0 0 O 18
0/0 0 0/0 0 O 12
0/0 0 0/0 0 O 6
0/0 0 0/0 0 O 6
0/0 0 0/0 0 O 6
0/0 0 0/0 0 O 6
0/0 0 0/0 0 O 6
0/0 0 0/0 0 O 6
0/0 0 0/0 0 O 6
0/0 0 0/0 0 O 6
0/0 0 0/0 0 O 6
0/0 0 0/0 0 1 2
1/1 0 0/0 0 O 2
0/0 0 0/0 0 O 1
0/t 0 0/0 0 O 0
0/t 0 0/0 0 O 0
3/6 0 0/0 0 1 618
Yds Avg TD Long
45 15.0 1 29

18 6.0 0 16

4 1.3 0 8

51 51.0 1 51

47 47.0 0 47

0 0.0 0 0

0 0.0 0 0

-45 -45.0 0 0
120 8.6 2 51
Avg Long TB FC I20 Blkd
35.4 54 0 1 0 0
35.0 35 0 O 0 0
34.0 34 0 1 0 0



Hackenbracht, Tyler
Moore, Eli

Total
Punt Returns

Liebler, Zachary
Hackenbracht, Tyler
Wiggins, Kyler
Bond, Chase

Toles, Braylyn
Page, Ryan

Lemon, Lennox

Total
Kick Returns

Hackenbracht, Tyler
Gamble, Ja'Meir
Louis Jr, Emy
Liebler, Zachary
Williams, Jadyn
Lemon, Lennox
Wells, Ricardo
Harris Jr, Richard
Pringle, Daylan
Zimmerman, Deangelo
Wiggins, Kyler
Lynch, Camden
Pringle, Dorian
Owens, DaOne
Marshall, Adonis
Keller, Vincent

Total
All Purpose Yds

Owens, DaOne
Gamble, Ja'Meir
Carter, Jacques
Toles, Braylyn

Louis Jr, Emy
Mitchell, Peytton
Wiggins, Kyler
Lenix, Mylen
Hackenbracht, Tyler
Pringle, Dorian
Zimmerman, Deangelo
Liebler, Zachary
Wright Jr, Michael
Williams, Jadyn
Slaughter, Jalen
Bond, Chase

Cupp, Bishop

Wells, Ricardo
Thigpen, Jadyce
Robinson, Shon

26 830 31.9
1 30 30.0

34 1106 32.5

G Rush
15 1302
16 948
14 50
14 0
10 0
8 444
11 84
11 338
14 0
13 246
12 0
14 0
16 118
12 49
8 87
12 0
6 72
6 0
5 0
11 67

No. Yds
11 84
9 91
7 59
2 22
1 5
1 2
1 0
32 263
No Yds

8 197
4 49
3 205
3 59
3 46
3 46
2 10
2 8
1 24
1 12
1 8
1 2
1 0
1 0
1 0
1 0
36 666

Rec PR KOR
1 0 0

106 0 49

796 O 0

619 5 0

364 0 205
-4 0 0

152 59 8
9 0 0
0 91 197
0 O 0

136 0 12
0 84 59
0 O 0
0 0 46
0 O 0
0 22 0
0 O 0
50 0 10
68 O 0
0 O 0

1 7 5 1

0 O 0 0

1 9 5 1
Avg TD Long
7.6 0 18
10.1 0 28
8.4 1 48
11.0 0 18
5.0 0 5
2.0 0 2
0.0 0 0
8.2 1 48
Avg TD Long
24.6 0 64
12.3 0 24
68.3 2 92
19.7 0 40
15.3 0 19
15.3 0 21
5.0 0 10
4.0 0 8
24.0 0 24
12.0 0 12
8.0 0 8
2.0 0 2
0.0 0 0
0.0 0 0
0.0 0 0
0.0 0 0
18.5 2 92
IRMR Tot Avg/G

0 01303 86.9
0 01103 68.9
0 0 846 60.4
0 0 624 44.6
0 0 569 56.9
0 0 440 55.0
47 0 350 31.8
0 0 347 31.5
45 0 333 23.8
0 0 246 18.9
0 0 148 12.3
0 0 143 10.2
0 0 118 7.4
0 0 95 7.9
0O 0 87 10.9
51 0 73 6.1
0 0 72 12.0
0 0 69 11.5
0O 0 68 13.6
0 0 67 6.1



Pringle, Daylan
Williams, Tra'Yon
Lemon, Lennox
Moore, Eli
McConnell, Vito
Hogan II, Stephen
Owens, Savior
Harris Jr, Richard
Marshall, Adonis
Lynch, Camden
TEAM,

Page, Ryan

Total
Total Offensive Yds

Owens, DaOne
Gamble, Ja'Meir
Slaughter, Jalen
Mitchell, Peytton
Lenix, Mylen
Pringle, Dorian
Wright Jr, Michael
Moore, Eli
Wiggins, Kyler
Cupp, Bishop
Robinson, Shon
Williams, Tra'Yon
Carter, Jacques
Williams, Jadyn
Patterson, Mandwell
Owens, Savior
Pringle, Daylan
TEAM,

Total

10 -1 33 0 24 O
7 50 0 O 0 O
11 0 0O 0 46 O
3 21 0 O 0 O
15 0 0 O 0 18
4 0 12 O 0 O
3 9 0 O 0 O
2 0 0 O 8§ O
15 0 0 O 0 4
1 0 0 O 2 0
16 -41 0 O 0 O
15 0 0 2 0 -45

16 3843 2351 263 666 120

-41
-43
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G Plays Rush Pass Total

15 322 1302 1566

16 142 948 0
8 74 87 685
8 71 444 0

11 64 338 0

13 50 246 0

16 29 118 0
3 13 21 76

11 13 84 0
6 15 72 0

11 5 67 0
7 5 50 0

14 8 50 0

12 10 49 0
2 7 0 24
3 4 9 0

10 1 -1 0

16 13 -41 0

16 846 3843
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2868
948
772
444
338
246
118

97
84
72
67
50
50
49
24
9
-1
-41

6194
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